DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804

STATE OF KANSAS

Phone: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov



August 3, 2018

Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No 3 409 Campus Drive, Suite 106 Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 16359, 22895

Dear Mr. Norquest;

The Davis trust has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right number. There are no neighboring well within ½ mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm

	·	
		•

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area.

Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

thar	agraph No 100 feet, iversion a	or if pla	ice of ι	use wil	t be co	omple anged	ted.(, inclu	Compl de a to	ete all pogra	other ohic m	applic ap or d	cable : letailed	portio d plat s	ns. If showing	chang g the a	e in po authori:	zed an RE 2	CEIN	- Address - Salaba-
						F	ile No.	<u>1635</u> 9	9								JUL	06	2018
1.	1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Fix □ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion □ Place of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: □ Groundwater □ Surface water										eld Office Resources								
	The sour	ce of su	ipply is	S :		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	er						
2.	PO BOX Phone No	<u>487, RI</u> umber:	CHFIE	LD, K	S 679	953			Email	addres	s:								
3.	Phone No The press Owner of	ently au f Land -	uthorize NA ADDRE	ed plac ME: ESS:	ce of u	se is:													
				NE	3/4			NV	V%			sv	11/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES
																	-Allia V		
			-									-	*****						
4.	4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)																		
					=1/4				V¼	1			V¼	· · · · · ·	<u> </u>		Ξ¼ Ι	1	TOTAL ACRES
<u>S</u>	ec, Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	
-																			
	For Office Use Only: CodeFee \$ 200.00 TR # Receipt Date 6-18 Check # 1979																		

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				r
	One in the Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	SW	Ouarter
	of Section4 , Township	33	South Range		Wanter
	in MORTON County, Kansas, 120 f	eet North	Could, runge _	of Southeast corn	er of section
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS	75	feet North	5176 foot M	loet\
	☐This point will not be changed ☑This point will be changed a				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change				
	One in the <u>SW</u> Quarter of the <u>NW</u>) SHAT	M Ouarter of the	SE STATE	Ougetor
	of Section 4 Township		South Dongo	30 -300 41	Quarter
	of Section 4 , Township # 366 in MORTON County, Kansas, 58 f	oot North	5184 South, Range _	of Couthonet com	(E/VV),
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: Additional Well Goo Center List other	or water rial	rioposeu well del	ptri (ieet)	·
l	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	a water ngi	its that will use this po	oint	
. [Proceedings of the standard of	*	TPM 3/2/10 1	160 F9C	
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the _		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range _		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fe	eet North _	feet West	of Southeast corn	er of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fe	et)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _		feet North	feet W	est)
İ	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed a				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change i	s requeste	d or if existing point	t is better describ	ed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the _		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range _		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fe	eet North_	feet West	of Southeast corn	er of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List othe	r water righ	its that will use this po	oint ,	
_					
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?				
	(please be specific) TO REDRICE OLD WELL			orth	
		300 F	200 100 Прициприциприц	0 100 200 मामामामामामा	300 तातामप
		E	. ' _ ' _ ' _ '	<u> </u>	' =
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	300		<u> </u>	_ = =
		200	-1 + 1 + 1 -		200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		<u> </u>		=
	UPON APPROVAL	100	-1 + 1 + 1 -	= =	100
		E	 - -		, <u>=</u>
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	<u>~</u>			=
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0	+: u:: u:: u:: -	X andanijaniania	∏ 1 East
	PLACE			<u> </u>	
	PLUG	100	_ 1 1 1	= =	1
	(b) When will this be done?	100 E	* *	<u> </u>	1 = 100
			-		=
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	200	-1 + 1 + 1 =	= 1 + 1 +	∫ — 200
	☐ Yes No	_			
40	Assistant L. DOO			- !	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
12.	Assisted by BSC	300	200 100 (0 100 200	300
13a	. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300)		uth Scale: 1 hashm	-
	feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach	13b.If the	proposed point of divers	sion will be relocate	d within 300 feet
	a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile	ot the	e existing point of divent am shown above in	ersion, indicate its	location on the
	of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing	j divers	ion. (PLEASE NOTE	: The "X" in cer	iter of diagram
	addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the	abov	e represents the p	oresently author	ized point of
	names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property	aiver	sion.j		
	lines				

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or for	fewer feet from	the existing po	int of diversior	n, complete the	following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the cu ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sig			use identified	in this applicati	on?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the curr affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must size) 	?		use identified i	n this applicati	on be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will t ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sig			o property, pul	blic health or sa	afety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation)	by all owners of	oundwater cha the currently a	ange in point o authorized plac	f diversion grea e of use, or the	ater than 300 feet, eir duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oatl age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a di their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to whice contained in this application are true, correct and contained	uly authorize ch this applic	d agent of t	ne owner(s)	to make this	application on
Dated at Silveral , K	Kansas, this	day o	of (Lu	ly	_, 20 <u>/8</u>
			0		
Mohr W. Novo Vruste	ae		/0		
(Owner)		D	, ,	ouse)	To T
Miber W (Please Print)		MUB		<u>・レスン(ら</u> se Print)	Trustee
Varia & Davier Tarate	L 00		ζ	,	
(Owner)			(Sp	ouse)	
Sonia S. Davis TrusTe	<u> </u>	Sonia		v/5 Tr	usiee
(Owner)			(Sp	ouse)	
(Please Print)	<u></u>		(Pleas	se Print)	
State of Kansas)					
County of SS					i
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was of, 20	signed in my	presence a	nd sworn to	before me t	his <u>4</u> day
NO A	OTARY PUBLIC - S	ia you who as	You	1 0 1	
My Commission Expires 10 5-20 My	SHERRI PENA y Appt. Expires 🙏	-5-20	Notary	Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signature the appropriate fee must be paid.	e complete, all of l res of all the appr	the applicable po opriate owners'	ortions of the app must be affixed t	plication form muto the application	ıst be completed with and notarized; and
<u> </u>	EE SCHEDULI	=			
Each application to change the place of use or the point of differth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansa (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 fe (2) Application to change a point of diversion more to (3) Application to change the place of use	eas Departmen eet or less than 300 feet	t of Agricultu	re 		\$100 \$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable -701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point or ber be changed as described in the application.
	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the au	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown or ange the place of use.
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rigit previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within afoot ble
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Globa n. Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable N	be located more than feet from the previously ot Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a vor other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water ing the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form prov Applicable \(\subseteq \text{Not Applicable} \)	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice.
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	a.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of our are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may be needed, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
,	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
_	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
vou	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agri	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By:
filed adm	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	By:
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name):
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	
66Š	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance:
pred	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	, ,
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of) SS
		Acknowledged before me on
		by
		Signature:
		Signature:Notary Public
		My commission expires:(Notary Seal)
		(Notary Seal)

				WELL LOG	16359				DATE:	10-26-18	
			•	+	CUSTOMER NAME:						
	A	Day	vney	RECEIVED		Swisi	, L	1-33	5-41W		
				U 11 63 1 0040		mart					
	Di	Tilli.	ng Inc.	JUL 3 1 2018		37	17	13	3,26.	20368	
				Garden City Field O Division of Water Reso	ffice	101	47		5,99	,79139	
		ia Asl	Ru		DRILLER:	Clar	77		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	18-311	
TW		(C) el	121 121	au - 11 Type	DRILLEG.	HARDNESS	COLOR	SPEED	PULL DOWN	OTHER / DRILLING ACTION	
	ń	٩	Transon			Firm	Dank	Slau		Smooth	
	2	14	Sutudy	TRuce of Sit		v	N	11		1 -1	
	14	35_	Saltyly	clay		n n	Craph	\\ \\		(i	
	35	70	Silty-Saval	cly Thace of F.	Save	'M	Camping	n		11	
	70	JOY	Site day	cly			1an	Fast		Sichtchetter	
-	107	136	F-Sand Sol	14		Soft	13rd	11		NISAI STEALOS	
_	136	144	1- Som	L-MSard	Sometical	L.	· VI	10		Discord & X	
-	168	209	31.16.11	112-1-25anc (Carlor	2) .omeocate	From	· IL	Slow		Smooth	
-	204	220	Clarkilly	ly Th-F-Sand		v	v			Chenny atom	
┢	330	0.00	@ Silk c	a Orange-RollYS	Mych Con	1,		11		Smarth	
		368	-7R.5	The it	. , , , , , ,		5 1	<u></u>	ļ <u>.</u>	- u	
	368	393	Kel day	• .		Very Fran	1red	Hau	×	Sightchilo	
X	393	414	F-m Saul	(> 1)		Dort-		Sw	X	Smorth	
X	1414	486	Red Cla	(Dark)		Frim				300000	
-											
-											
_											
-	<u> </u>										
\vdash											
\vdash								<u> </u>			
\vdash											
L											
\downarrow											
\mid											
+			`								

16359 & 22895

